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Basic sciences as applied to the subject 
(General and Cellular Physiology including 
Genetic basis and historical perspectives)

100 100 √ √ √ √

Systemic Physiology (system providing 
transport, nutrition and energy) including 
comparative Physiology

100 100 √ √ √

Systemic Physiology (system concerned 
with regulation, neural control
 and procreation)

100 100 √ √ √ √ √

Recent advances in the subject (including 
applied Physiology)

100 100 √ √ √ √ √ √

Program
Program 

Code
Course 

Category
Subject Name Teaching-training

Internal 
Assessment

University 
Examination

Course Attributes

Sustainable 
Development 

Goals

MD Physiology 1101515 PG
42 hours weekly for 3 

years
400 400

3,4,5,16

3,4,5,16

3,4,5,9,12,16

Swami Rama Himalayan University
Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences

Teaching & Evaluation Scheme
MD Physiology

Academic Year-2024-25

3,4,5,16


